 CUSTOMER:                                          DATE:
APPROVAL  SPECIFICATION
PRODUCT NAME:  SMD power inductor
YOUR PART NO.:
OUR PART NO.:    AMPIE252010 Series
VERSION: V1.0
MANUFACTURING NAME
SHENZHEN MICROGATE TECHNOLOGY CO.，LTD

Relative Humidity: 60 to 70% RH
Atmospheric Pressure: 86 to 106 kPa
5. Electrical Characteristics And Test Instruments
Microgate Part No.
Inductance
L (uH)
1MHz/1V
DCR(Ω)
Isat
1
(A)
Irms
2
(A)
Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
AMPIE252010-R47M-LF 0.47±20%  0.042  0.035  3.40 3.60 3.20 3.50
AMPIE252010-R68M-LF 0.68±20%  0.060  0.050  3.00 3.30 2.75 3.20
AMPIE252010-1R0M-LF 1.0±20%  0.078  0.065  2.30 2.80 2.40 2.70
AMPIE252010-2R2M-LF 2.2±20%  0.180  0.150  1.60 2.10 1.50 1.70
AMPIE252010-4R7M-LF 4.7±20%  0.350  0.310  1.15 1.25 1.00 1.10
Test instruments and remarks
* All test data is referenced to 25℃ ambient.
* L test by CHROMA 3302 meter or equivalent.
* DCR test by Tonghui TH2516B meter or equivalent.